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Region 11 Interagency Early Intervention Committee
2020-2021 Membership

MEMBER CATEGORY 
–
Constituency group 
IEIC member 
represents

NAME Term End Date,
Fall of …

Program Email

Parent Mai Chang 2023 maichang@gmail.com 
Parent Melissa Weeks 2024 melissamm78@gmail.com 
Anoka Co. Interagency Dana Nagel 2021 Private Provider, Children’s 

Mental Health
DNagel@nystromcounseling.com 

Carver Co. Interagency OPEN 2021 Early Childhood Special Ed
Dakota Co. Interagency Cynthia Fashaw 2024 Dakota Cty Collaborative 

Coordinator/Help Me Grow
cynthia.fashaw@co.dakota.mn.us 

Minneapolis 
Interagency

Kathy Cromie

2024

Maternal and Child Health

Mpls. Public Schools
kathy.cromie@mpls.k12.mn.us 

North Suburban/ 
Ramsey Interagency

Jayne Cox-
Lindsey 
*Co-Chair

2024
N Suburban Help Me Grow Jayne.cox-lindsey@isd624.org 

NW Hennepin County 
Interagency

Susann 
DeTienne

2023 Osseo School District, Service 
Coordinator

detiennes@district279.org 

Robbinsdale 
Interagency 

Paula Watkins 2022 Public Health paula.watkins@hennepin.us 

Scott Co. Interagency Marykay 
Stevens/ Teresa 
Fuhrman

2023
Public Health mkstevens@co.scott.mn.us 

tfuhrman@co.scott.mn.us 

So. Hennepin Co. 
Interagency 

Michele Kvikstad 2024 Bloomington Early Childhood 
Special Education

mkvikstad@isd271.org 

St. Paul Interagency Erin Hamel 2023 Early Childhood Special Ed
erin.hamel@spps.org 

Washington County 
Interagency

Cherene 
Newman 2023 Early Childhood Special Ed cherene.newman@isd832.net 

West Suburban 
Interagency

Corinna Graner 2024 Special Education corinna.graner@orono.k12.mn.us 

Public Health Amy Mimm 2024 Public Health Amy.Mimm@co.dakota.mn.us 
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Fall of …

Program Email

Human Services Nasro Mohamed 2020 (?) Ramsey County Disability 
Services

nasro.mohamed@co.ramsey.mn.us 

School Board Marilynn 
Forsberg 2021 (?) Spring Lake Park School 

Board 
mjf4kids@theforsbergs.net 

Early Childhood Family 
Education (ECFE)

Sherry Haaf 
Amy Berge 2022 St. Paul Schools 

Stillwater Schools
Sherry.haaf@spps.org 
bergea@stillwaterschools.org 

Head Start Monica 
Torgerson 2022 Head Start – Anoka County mtorgerson@accap.org 

Child Care Sydney 
Lindenfelser 
/Lori Schmidt
Diana Neidecker

2022

2023

Anoka County Community 
Action Program

Think Small

slindenfelser@accap.org 
lschmidt@accap.org 
dneidecker@thinksmall.org 

School Readiness Julie Ritter 2024 Pearson Early Childhood 
Center Admin.

Children’s Mental 
Health

Dave Runion 2023 Family Innovations drunion@familyinnovations.com 

Children’s Health Care Dr. Sylvia 
Sekhon 2022 HealthPartners & U of MN sylviasekhon@gmail.com 

Advocacy Groups - Judy Swett, 
Chair 
Pa Nhue Vue

2023
2023

PACER
The Arc Greater Twin Cities

jswett@pacer.org 
panhuevue@arcminnesota.org 

Homeless Shelters or 
Services

Emily Dolentz 2022 St. Stephens

Guest Sarah Dunne n/a MDH – FAP Coordinator Sarah.Dunne@state.mn.us 
Guest Kiran Sheikh n/a Reading & Math Inc. Kirans.sheikh@gmail.com 

Staff (non-voting) Anna Paulson n/a Metro ECSU, IEIC Grant 
Program Manager

Anna.paulson@metroecsu.org 

Staff (non-voting) Kathy McKay n/a Metro ECSU, Child Find 
Coordinator

Kathy.mckay@metroecsu.org 

Staff (non-voting) Ingrid Aasan n/a Metro ECSU, Director of 
Special Education

ingrid.aasan@metroecsu.org 
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Staff (non-voting) Sarah Ryan-
Wood n/a Metro ECSU, Support 

Services
sarah.ryan-wood@metroecsu.org 
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